
 

             
     November 18, 2020 
Debra A. Howland 
Executive Director 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301-2429 
 
RE:  DE 20-XXX, Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc.  
 
 Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules 
   
Dear Director Howland: 
 

Enclosed for filing please find the Notice of intent to File Rate Schedules of Aquarion 
Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc. (“Aquarion”).  In addition, please find enclosed the 
Motion for Waiver of Certain Filing Requirements of Aquarion. 

 
Please include the following individuals on the Commission’s service list for the 

proceeding: 
 

• Matthew Fossum, Matthew.Fossum@eversource.com 
• Jessica Chiavara, Jessica.Chiavara@eversource.com 
• Debra Szabo, dszabo@aquarionwater.com 
• Lucy Teixeira, lteixeira@aquarionwater.com 
• John Walsh, jwalsh@aquarionwater.com 
• Carl McMorran, cmcmorran@aquarionwater.com 
• Denyse Cota, dcota@aquarionwater.com 
• Allen Desbiens, Allen.Desbiens@eversource.com 
• Kerry Britland, Kerry.Britland@eversource.com  

 
Thank you for your cooperation.  Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions. 
 

  Very truly yours, 

       
      Matthew J. Fossum 
      Senior Regulatory Counsel 
Enclosures 
CC: Office of Consumer Advocate 

780 N. Commercial Street 
P.O. Box 330 
Manchester, NH 03105-0330 
 
Matthew J. Fossum 
Senior Regulatory Counsel 
 
603-634-2961 
matthew.fossum@eversource.com 
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